DWDM Band Separator
Features
• 100Ghz or 200GHz channel spacing
• Low insertion loss
• High isolation
• Epoxy-free optical path
• High stability and reliability
• Telcordia qualification compliant

(3) C specify – Customer specify.
Package dimension
Ordering Information
     DWBS
Fiber
Type
Fiber
Jacket
Fiber
Length
Connector
Type
1 – Corning
     SMF-28
1 – 250 μm
2 – 2 mm
3 – 3 mm
6 – 1.6 mm
9 – 900 μm
1 ≥ 1m
X – C specify
0 – None
1 – FC/UPC
2 – FC/APC
3 – SC/UPC
4 – SC/APC
5 – LC
6 – MU
X – C Specify
Device
/Module
Channel
space
Number of
channels
Starting ITU
channel
3 – 3 port
device
1 – 100 GHz
2 – 200GHz
0- 4 skip 0
1-4 skip 1
2-5 skip 0
3- 5 skip 1
4- 6 skip 0
5-6 skip 1
6-7skip 0
7-7skip 1
8-8 skip 0
9 - 8 skip 1
X-other
C33-channel C33